Division of Corporation	S	Page 1 of 1
	Forda Dipartmentio State Dipart of programs	4505
Note: Please	print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fibelow) on the top and bottom of all pages of the doc	ax audit number (shown ument.
	(((H110001568373))) 3 (56162
	H110001568373ABC%	
Note: DO NOT	hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser fro generate another cover sheet.	
To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6393	
From	: Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696	Company
BUDDAT	email address for this business entity to report mailings. Enter only one email add	
Stt.	FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO SPRL, LLC	
IVED ANII: CF STA	Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 1	
RECEIVED JUN 14 AM 11: CHETARY OF ST	Page Count 03 Estimated Charge \$155.0	
		D. BRUCE
Electronic F	iling Menu Corporate Filing Menu	JUN 15 2011 Help EXAMINER
https://efile.sunbiz.org/sc	ripts/efilcovr.exe	6/13/2011

- - -

•

00/13/5011 53:20 302633666

ţ

.

9

June 14, 2011

1

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY

SUBJECT: SPRL, LLC REF: W11000032178

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6984.

Deborah Bruce

FAX Aud. #: H11000156837

> . .,

ن ب ر ب

14

ķ

÷

_ _ _ _ _

Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 411A00014441

H11000156837

.. .

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

SPRLP. LLC

(Must end with the woods "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE IJ - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
2875 NE 191 Street	2875 NE 191 Street
Suite 200	Sulfe 200
Aventura, FL 33180	Aventura, FL 33160

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Lishility Company armot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or unchar business cutity with an active Floreds registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Michael Ambrosio Name 2875 NE 191 Street, Sulte 200 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) _{FL} 33180 Aventura

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the ubligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registored Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

H 11000156837

H 11000156837

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

Title:	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	
MGRM	Sergio Pintos
	2076 NE 191 Street, Suite 200
	Avantura, FL 33180
	3
······	
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	······································
•	
	······································
م من بسیر	
(Use attachment if necessary)	• .

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: _______ (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE;

Γ. ai L \hat{a}

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(in accordance with section 608.408(3). Florida Statutes, the occurtion of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are run. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree follow as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)

ί.

SERGIU Mintas Typed or printed name of signed

Filing Roop;

- \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

٤.

Page 2 of 2

.

H 1000156837